
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 March 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 1 Last start winner RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2A. Bell 528260 8/7195

 2 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 8P 4/1/2F. Wotton 520463 6/5177

 3 SUZIE'S FACE Last start winner RIC, 14/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4S. Burgis 534546 1/0151

 4 MALIN BEG MILLIE Last start winner RIC, 19/03/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 5/4A. Bell 529665 1/0101

 5 TARAWI LUCAS Last start winner GAR, 19/02/2021, R2, P 1P 4P 7P 5/4B. Harmey 532718 1/098

 6 BOTOX BECKY Last start placegetter GAR, 16/01/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3S. Burgis 529240 2/1246

 7 STAR IS BORN Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3K. Drynan 522068 2/1220

 8 COCO BOOMER Last start placegetter DAP, 18/03/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4E. Kitchen 529673 1/0201

 9 REMA'S JADE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2E. Foyle 528829 4/2189

 10 TITAN MAE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 5P 5/1C. Arletos 522737 4/3177

 11 REMAS BRONZE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/03/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/0168

 12 LAVA LADY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 2M 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/2168

 13 ZAMBORA REX Last start placegetter BAT, 15/03/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 6Y 5/3J. Rudd 525638 3/1161

 14 OUR BOY MAE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 6P 5/3C. Arletos 528736 2/1147

 15 RUDDY BLUSH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 1/0134

 16 SKYWAY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R10, P 2P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 525002 1/0114

 17 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/099

 18 TIGER NINE Weighted points score GOS, 27/12/2020, R10, P (FEL)P 5P 5P 5/1P. Moran 500486 7/5219

 19 TONNES OF ZIP 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1A. Bell 491440 11/10207

 20 OFF ROAD GAL Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 2M 5/1V. Farrugia 472104 10/5205

 21 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1188

 22 OPTIMUS REX Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R2, P 6P 1P 7P 5/2N. Auld 497306 4/2168

 23 DEPOSIT TAKEN Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R10, P 5P 7Y 2Y 5/4B. Barnes 529789 2/0160

 24 JOSHUA KEEPING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 6P 5/1A. Bell 531287 4/3156

 25 HAND BREAK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 2P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/1144

 26 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 7P 5/3J. Rudd 524021 2/1144

 27 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R5, P 5P 3Y 7Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 2/0130

 28 SHEIKE SUSIE Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 4P 5/2A. Bell 525003 3/2129

 29 WHY WORRY ZARR Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 5P 5/1A. Bell 497235 7/6114

1 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 23 March 2021 - 07:16 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 March 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /
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 30 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2M. Howard 526874 3/2114

 31 MUNSTER MAGIC 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4R. Walter 530064 1/0108

 32 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R12, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4L. Galea 498961 1/0105

 33 LEGACIES Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1105

 34 TIA HERRERA Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 5P 1Y 8P 5/4M. Smith 498029 2/097

 35 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/196

 36 PROMOTION Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 7P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/296

 37 SPARKLE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1C. Arletos 522735 4/393

 38 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/493

 39 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score PPK, 20/02/2021, R3, Y 7Y 8P 6P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 1/092

 40 GO BONZO 1 Weighted points score WAG, 12/02/2021, R11, P (FEL)P 7P 1Y 5/4S. Gittoes 500042 1/091

 41 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R6, Y 6Y 7Y 6P 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/091

 42 FULL OF MOJO Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/278

 43 HOT CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 6P 5/2M. Lee 496409 3/278

 44 BUCKET GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 1/075

 45 CHARITA'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4P. Daly 521046 1/072

 46 GRAMERCY RIFF Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1M. Lee 488760 4/372

 47 ALINEA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/3A. Bell 533754 2/166

 48 SALUTE SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 14/02/2021, R9, P 7P 7Y 4Y 5/3K. Fraser 492210 2/166

 49 PARALLEL REALITY Weighted points score PPK, 06/02/2021, R2, Y 8Y 5P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 520459 1/063

 50 JILLIAN JEWELS Weighted points score PPK, 30/01/2021, R6, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/3J. Zammit 500241 2/162
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 1 SUZIE'S FACE Last start winner RIC, 14/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4S. Burgis 534546 1/0151

 2 MALIN BEG MILLIE Last start winner RIC, 19/03/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 5/4A. Bell 529665 1/0101

 3 TARAWI LUCAS Last start winner GAR, 19/02/2021, R2, P 1P 4P 7P 5/4B. Harmey 532718 1/098

 4 BOTOX BECKY Last start placegetter GAR, 16/01/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3S. Burgis 529240 2/1246

 5 STAR IS BORN Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3K. Drynan 522068 2/1220

 6 COCO BOOMER Last start placegetter DAP, 18/03/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4E. Kitchen 529673 1/0201

 7 REMA'S JADE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2E. Foyle 528829 4/2189

 8 TITAN MAE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 5P 5/1C. Arletos 522737 4/3177

 9 LAVA LADY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 2M 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/2168

 10 REMAS BRONZE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/03/2021, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/0168

 11 ZAMBORA REX Last start placegetter BAT, 15/03/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 6Y 5/3J. Rudd 525638 3/1161

 12 OUR BOY MAE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 6P 5/3C. Arletos 528736 2/1147

 13 RUDDY BLUSH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 1/0134

 14 SKYWAY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R10, P 2P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 525002 1/0114

 15 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/099

 16 TIGER NINE Weighted points score GOS, 27/12/2020, R10, P (FEL)P 5P 5P 5/1P. Moran 500486 7/5219

 17 TONNES OF ZIP 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1A. Bell 491440 11/10207

 18 OFF ROAD GAL Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 2M 5/1V. Farrugia 472104 10/5205

 19 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1188

 20 OPTIMUS REX Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R2, P 6P 1P 7P 5/2N. Auld 497306 4/2168

 21 DEPOSIT TAKEN Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R10, P 5P 7Y 2Y 5/4B. Barnes 529789 2/0160

 22 JOSHUA KEEPING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 6P 5/1A. Bell 531287 4/3156

 23 HAND BREAK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 2P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/1144

 24 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 7P 5/3J. Rudd 524021 2/1144

 25 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R5, P 5P 3Y 7Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 2/0130

 26 SHEIKE SUSIE Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 4P 5/2A. Bell 525003 3/2129

 27 WHY WORRY ZARR Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2021, R7, P 8P 8P 5P 5/1A. Bell 497235 7/6114

 28 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R9, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2M. Howard 526874 3/2114

 29 MUNSTER MAGIC 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4R. Walter 530064 1/0108

 30 LEGACIES Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1105

 31 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R12, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4L. Galea 498961 1/0105
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 32 TIA HERRERA Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 5P 1Y 8P 5/4M. Smith 498029 2/097

 33 PROMOTION Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 7P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/296

 34 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/196

 35 SPARKLE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1C. Arletos 522735 4/393

 36 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/493

 37 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score PPK, 20/02/2021, R3, Y 7Y 8P 6P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 1/092

 38 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R6, Y 6Y 7Y 6P 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/091

 39 GO BONZO 1 Weighted points score WAG, 12/02/2021, R11, P (FEL)P 7P 1Y 5/4S. Gittoes 500042 1/091

 40 HOT CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 6P 5/2M. Lee 496409 3/278

 41 FULL OF MOJO Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/278

 42 BUCKET GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 1/075

 43 CHARITA'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4P. Daly 521046 1/072

 44 GRAMERCY RIFF Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1M. Lee 488760 4/372

 45 SALUTE SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 14/02/2021, R9, P 7P 7Y 4Y 5/3K. Fraser 492210 2/166

 46 ALINEA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/3A. Bell 533754 2/166

 47 PARALLEL REALITY Weighted points score PPK, 06/02/2021, R2, Y 8Y 5P 8P 5/4M. Wotton 520459 1/063

 48 JILLIAN JEWELS Weighted points score PPK, 30/01/2021, R6, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/3J. Zammit 500241 2/162
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 HOLA ADIOS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 4P 1/1A. Bell 526255 15/13345

 2 STRAIGHT SHIFT Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 2P 1/1J. Mackay 508895 24/23294

 3 MONSTER PRIDE Last start winner RIC, 17/03/2021, R4, P 1P 8P 3P 2/1/2L. Galea 498962 12/11264

 4 ZETLAND GIRL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 12/03/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 3P 2/1/1D. Croser 524915 8/7279

 5 WILD KIWI KNIGHT Last start winner RIC, 12/03/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2L. Joyce 496673 9/7213

 6 BARCIA'S WISH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 4P 3/1/1A. Bell 521221 12/11315

 7 MANDELLA MAE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 4P 3/1/1C. Arletos 501064 16/15186

 8 SUPERSONIC BLUE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 12/03/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 7P 3/1/2R. Hancock 529712 8/6258

 9 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 10/8225

 10 GOOD ODDS ARMANI 1 Weighted points score WPK, 23/12/2020, R8, P 4P 7C 5C 3/1/2A. Bell 499759 17/6156

 11 KENT KILOWATT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/12/2020, R8, C 7C 5P 6C 3/1/1A. Bell 498012 11/10138
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 26 March 2021
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 1 WINSTON BEAU 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 2P M/1R. Walter 530060 0/0126

 2 CEDAR BOW Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 3P M/1A. Bell 529903 0/0100

 3 REENA'S ROSIE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R1, P 3P 4P M/1J. Gordon 536484 0/092

 4 TRIAL BY COMBAT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/03/2021, R1, P

RIC, 28/02/2021, R1, P

6P 3P 2P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0112

 5 ZAMBORA PETE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 20/02/2021, R2, Y 4P 5P 2Y M/1J. Rudd 525634 0/098

 6 COUNT ON ME First start M/1J. King 532569 0/00

 7 DOONSIDE ANDY First start M/1L. Galea 532614 0/00

 8 TENNESSEE MAE First start M/1C. Arletos 528732 0/00

 9 CYPRUS 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/03/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 7P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/038

 10 FRONT ROW Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 13/03/2021, R2, Y 5Y M/1A. Proctor 533466 0/050

 11 ABOUT THAT Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 7Y M/1R. Walter 521048 0/050

 12 BUSTING LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 6Y M/1J. Sciberras 525636 0/042

 13 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 4P M/1L. Fletcher 493179 0/042

 14 CARPARK DANI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R1, P 6P 7P M/1D. Swain 534170 0/039

 15 SWISH MISS Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R1, P 6P 7P M/1C. Proctor 533469 0/039
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 1 SHAKALAKA Last start winner RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2J. Jackson 499454 10/7264

 2 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 2 Last start winner RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2A. Bell 528260 8/7195

 3 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 8P 4/1/2F. Wotton 520463 6/5177

 4 SMART FERNANDO Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2G. Sutherland 528835 7/4282

 5 PARADISO JEWEL Last start winner RIC, 14/03/2021, R5, P 1P 8P 6P 5/3S. Morgan 525979 3/1105

 6 PLATINUM SECRET Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 2P 8P 3P 5/1B. Attard 523337 4/3180

 7 TITAN MAE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 5P 5/1C. Arletos 522737 4/3177

 8 HEC'S RHINO Last start placegetter DAP, 18/03/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 7P 5/2P. Daly 490891 5/2161

 9 RED ON BLACK Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 5/3J. Zammit 494789 5/1156

 10 SWISHY GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 28/02/2021, R12, P 2P 8P 3P 5/4A. Proctor 533465 1/0150

 11 DANDY LATE NIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4V. Farrugia 529632 1/0150

 12 OUR BOY MAE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 6P 5/3C. Arletos 528736 2/1147

 13 RUDDY BLUSH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 1/0134

 14 CRUISE OR LOSE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 7P 5/4A. Messina 536612 1/0126

 15 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/099

 16 SWISH SANDY Last start Country winner RIC, 13/03/2021, R1, Y 1Y 6P 3P 5/4A. Proctor 533472 1/086

 17 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/03/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/196

 18 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 2M 4P 5M 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/295

 19 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 7Y 8P 6P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 1/092

 20 ZIPPING KOJAK Weighted points score BUL, 13/06/2020, R5, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4L. Adams 517796 2/0213

 21 TONNES OF ZIP 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1A. Bell 491440 11/10207

 22 MAKUTU Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 3P 5/2K. Drynan 534229 3/2201

 23 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1188

 24 ZIPPING ANTHEA Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 2P 5/3T. Simmons 529853 2/1177

 25 OPTIMUS DUSTY Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 8P 5/3N. Auld 497307 8/1165

 26 AUDI DIOR Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 8P 6P 7P 5/1B. Harmey 490683 8/7165

 27 SAUCY SMILE Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R10, P 8P 2P 7P 5/4D. Drynan 520504 2/0165

 28 JOSHUA KEEPING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 6P 5/1A. Bell 531287 4/3156

 29 REMAS FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4E. Foyle 528831 1/0153

 30 TENNANT Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 1Y 5/1J. Keller 499565 9/4150

 31 HAND BREAK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 2P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/1144
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 32 FEDERAL FLETCH Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3S. Burgis 498222 3/1138

 33 RAINBOW POPS Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 5P 2Y 2P 5/2J. Gale 522751 3/2135

 34 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R5, P 5P 3Y 7Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 2/0130

 35 ASTON SQUIRE Weighted points score NOW, 26/02/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 3P 5/2D. Browne 500279 8/2126

 36 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R10, P 4P 3Y 8P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/0121

 37 MISS MILWAUKEE Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 5/2J. King 499331 3/2111

 38 THREE SQUARES Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/2B. Barnes 500834 5/2108

 39 MUNSTER MAGIC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4R. Walter 530064 1/0108

 40 TECTONIC MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1J. King 494463 7/699

 41 AUSSIE PRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R7, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4G. Denardo 520637 1/099

 42 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/493

 43 GO BONZO 2 Weighted points score WAG, 12/02/2021, R11, P (FEL)P 7P 1Y 5/4S. Gittoes 500042 1/091

 44 BUCKET GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 1/075

 45 CITY CHICK Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R11, P 8P 7P 1P 5/4C. Proctor 533471 1/073

 46 ALINEA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/3A. Bell 533754 2/166
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 1 PARADISO JEWEL Last start winner RIC, 14/03/2021, R5, P 1P 8P 6P 5/3S. Morgan 525979 3/1105

 2 PLATINUM SECRET Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 2P 8P 3P 5/1B. Attard 523337 4/3180

 3 TITAN MAE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 5P 5/1C. Arletos 522737 4/3177

 4 HEC'S RHINO Last start placegetter DAP, 18/03/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 7P 5/2P. Daly 490891 5/2161

 5 RED ON BLACK Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 5/3J. Zammit 494789 5/1156

 6 SWISHY GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 28/02/2021, R12, P 2P 8P 3P 5/4A. Proctor 533465 1/0150

 7 DANDY LATE NIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4V. Farrugia 529632 1/0150

 8 OUR BOY MAE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 6P 5/3C. Arletos 528736 2/1147

 9 RUDDY BLUSH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 1/0134

 10 CRUISE OR LOSE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 7P 5/4A. Messina 536612 1/0126

 11 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 2P 8P 8P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/099

 12 SWISH SANDY Last start Country winner RIC, 13/03/2021, R1, Y 1Y 6P 3P 5/4A. Proctor 533472 1/086

 13 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/03/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 6P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/196

 14 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 2M 4P 5M 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/295

 15 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 7Y 8P 6P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 1/092

 16 ZIPPING KOJAK Weighted points score BUL, 13/06/2020, R5, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4L. Adams 517796 2/0213

 17 TONNES OF ZIP 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R8, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1A. Bell 491440 11/10207

 18 MAKUTU Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 3P 5/2K. Drynan 534229 3/2201

 19 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/1188

 20 ZIPPING ANTHEA Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 2P 5/3T. Simmons 529853 2/1177

 21 AUDI DIOR Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 8P 6P 7P 5/1B. Harmey 490683 8/7165

 22 SAUCY SMILE Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R10, P 8P 2P 7P 5/4D. Drynan 520504 2/0165

 23 OPTIMUS DUSTY Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 8P 5/3N. Auld 497307 8/1165

 24 JOSHUA KEEPING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R5, P 8P 2P 6P 5/1A. Bell 531287 4/3156

 25 REMAS FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 20/01/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4E. Foyle 528831 1/0153

 26 TENNANT Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 1Y 5/1J. Keller 499565 9/4150

 27 HAND BREAK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 2P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/1144

 28 FEDERAL FLETCH Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3S. Burgis 498222 3/1138

 29 RAINBOW POPS Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 5P 2Y 2P 5/2J. Gale 522751 3/2135

 30 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R5, P 5P 3Y 7Y 5/4J. Gatt 523962 2/0130

 31 ASTON SQUIRE Weighted points score NOW, 26/02/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 3P 5/2D. Browne 500279 8/2126
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 32 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R10, P 4P 3Y 8P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/0121

 33 MISS MILWAUKEE Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 5/2J. King 499331 3/2111

 34 MUNSTER MAGIC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4R. Walter 530064 1/0108

 35 THREE SQUARES Weighted points score DAP, 11/03/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 3P 5/2B. Barnes 500834 5/2108

 36 TECTONIC MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1J. King 494463 7/699

 37 AUSSIE PRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R7, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4G. Denardo 520637 1/099

 38 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/493

 39 GO BONZO 2 Weighted points score WAG, 12/02/2021, R11, P (FEL)P 7P 1Y 5/4S. Gittoes 500042 1/091

 40 BUCKET GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4E. Kitchen 529636 1/075

 41 CITY CHICK Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R11, P 8P 7P 1P 5/4C. Proctor 533471 1/073

 42 ALINEA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/3A. Bell 533754 2/166
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 1 HOLA ADIOS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R4, P 2P 2P 4P 1/1A. Bell 526255 15/13345

 2 BEEN AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R6, P 7P 1P 1P 1/1T. Jansen 522525 15/11330

 3 BARCIA'S WISH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 4P 3/1/1A. Bell 521221 12/11315

 4 TICK WARRIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R12, P 2P 4P 5P 3/1/2D. Swain 521601 8/6237

 5 MANDELLA MAE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 4P 3/1/1C. Arletos 501064 16/15186

 6 SUPERSONIC BLUE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 12/03/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 7P 3/1/2R. Hancock 529712 8/6258

 7 BIG TRUMP BANNER Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/1B. Gibbons 528827 6/5225

 8 GOOD ODDS ARMANI 2 Weighted points score WPK, 23/12/2020, R8, P 4P 7C 5C 3/1/2A. Bell 499759 17/6156

 9 KENT KILOWATT 1 Weighted points score WPK, 26/12/2020, R8, C 7C 5P 6C 3/1/1A. Bell 498012 11/10138

 10 SHAKALAKA Last start winner RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2J. Jackson 499454 10/7264

 11 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 2 Last start winner RIC, 17/03/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2A. Bell 528260 8/7195

 12 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 8P 4/1/2F. Wotton 520463 6/5177

 13 SMART FERNANDO Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2G. Sutherland 528835 7/4282
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 1 WINSTON BEAU 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 2P M/1R. Walter 530060 0/0126

 2 AWESOME POWER Last start placegetter RIC, 19/03/2021, R1, P 3P M/1A. Messina 536607 0/0117

 3 ZIPPING PAULA Last start placegetter RIC, 17/03/2021, R3, P 2P 3P 6P M/1J. Mcguiness 529850 0/0106

 4 CRY BABY BALLOS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/03/2021, R3, Y 2Y 4P 6P M/1M. Ballantine 536788 0/0102

 5 TRICKY SHACOBY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 20/03/2021, R1, Y 3Y 4P 5P M/1D. Northey 495454 0/082

 6 AMANDA BALLO Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R1, P 5P 4Y 7P M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/056

 7 MR. VALENTINE Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2021, R3, Y 5Y 5P 5P M/1A. Proctor 533467 0/054

 8 CARPARK DANI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R1, P 6P 7P M/1D. Swain 534170 0/039

 9 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/02/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 7P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/038
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 1 OLD MICK BANNER Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R5, C 7C 7P 4P 4/1/1B. Gibbons 507441 17/8164

 2 KOTONI BANNER Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2B. Gibbons 528821 4/3263

 3 VALENTINA BALE Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4M. Hooper 498448 3/0171

 4 FABIAN'S GOLD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R3, P 4P 5C 2C 5/4L. Galea 533156 1/0143

 5 COMPRENDE Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 5P 5/3N. Brown 526573 3/1132

 6 FEELING SPRITELY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 523650 1/0126

 7 RAMPANT LACEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4D. Swain 498401 1/0117

 8 LANMOR CUTIE Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1P. Moran 508642 7/5116

 9 ZIPPING RAMONA Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4T. Simmons 529851 1/0111

 10 LOLA LOVELACE Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R5, P 4P 8C 7P 5/1H. Tatian 520263 7/685
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 1 LUCKY ELEVEN Grade order Grade 5 2P 3C 1P 5/3A. Bell 528173 3/2268

 2 MASIKA Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/3L. Adams 532795 4/1224

 3 YOU KNOW WHY Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5P 5/3P. Azzopardi 522891 3/2218

 4 BIG GORDY Grade order Grade 5 1P 6C 5C 5/1P. Lagogiane 535529 4/3196

 5 UNLAWFUL ASSAULT Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 3P 5/2A. Bell 532889 4/3185

 6 SIMPLY HOUDINI Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3P 5/3P. Rodgers 521215 3/1162

 7 FABIAN'S GOLD 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5C 2C 5/4L. Galea 533156 1/0143

 8 SUPER ROAD Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P (FEL)C 5/4M. Gatt 532797 1/0142

 9 WILD TOPAZ Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 5P 5/4L. Joyce 532562 1/0113

 10 PLATINUM FLARE 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 5P 5/4S. Easey 530488 2/0111
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 1 TIGER HOLLY Last start placegetter RIC, 14/03/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 7P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 531354 2/1198

 2 DESPICABLE KAILA Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R3, P 2P 5P 7P 5/4S. Easey 523715 2/0158

 3 KYLIE KEEPING Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R7, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4A. Dawson 531438 2/0171

 4 MIDNIGHT ESCAPE Weighted points score WPK, 17/03/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4S. Swain 523085 2/0142

 5 FEELING SPRITELY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 523650 1/0126

 6 RAMPANT LACEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4D. Swain 498401 1/0117

 7 PLATINUM FLARE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4S. Easey 530488 2/0111

 8 ANNIE ROCKS Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R11, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4A. Dawson 523742 2/072

 9 RUSTY ZAN Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 7P M/1L. Rodgers 530491 0/083
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 1 PRIM AND PROPER Last start winner DAP, 18/03/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 2P 1/2D. Smith 500937 16/9301

 2 SNEAKY MARQUEE Last start winner RIC, 19/03/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 7P 3/1/2P. Lagogiane 509101 10/3273

 3 EURO BRO Last start placegetter DAP, 18/03/2021, R5, P 2P 6C 6C 3/1/2A. Williams 499425 9/6264

 4 ESTHER'S DIVA Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R5, P 6P 2C 6C 3/1/1S. Sultana 508563 15/2172

 5 FUNKY ETHICS Weighted points score DAP, 18/03/2021, R5, P 5P 6C 4C 3/1/1D. Smith 493161 8/6139

 6 ZIPPING NISEKO Weighted points score WPK, 13/03/2021, R3, C 4C 1C 1P 4/1/2L. Adams 528599 8/5292

 7 OUR BRO HAZZA Last start placegetter WPK, 17/03/2021, R10, P 2P 2C 2C 5/2M. Duncan 499372 3/2278

16 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 23 March 2021 - 07:16 AM WST


